Feature
* 1 W SOD-123-FL
* Zener voltage regulator diodes
* Plastic package has Underwriters Laboratory
Flammability Classification 94V-0
* Guarding for over voltage protection
* High temperature soldering guaranteed:
260°C/10 seconds at terminals

* We declare that the material of product
compliance with RoHS requirements. SOD123FL
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information. Revised: 2022-01-25
Page:1
2.Product Characteristic
Zener Current
Maximum
Regulator
Current2)
Voltage I zt Z zt @ I zt Z zk@ Izk Z zk@ Izk IR VR
IZM @
Tamb =50 °C
Vz@Izt
Volts  mA Ohms Ohms m A uA Max Volts mA
SODZ5.1A-SH Z5.1 5.1 49 7 550 1.0 178
SODZ5.6A-SH Z5.6 5.6 45 5 600 2.0 164
SODZ6.2A-SH Z6.2 6.2 41 2 700 3.0 146
SODZ6.8A-SH Z6.8 6.8 37 4 1300 4 133
SODZ7.5A-SH Z7.5 7.5 34 4.5 1300 0.5 5 121
SODZ8.2A-SH Z8.2 8.2 31 5.5 1300 0.5 6 110
SODZ9.1A-SH Z9.1 9.1 28 6 1300 0.5 7 100
SODZ10A-SH Z10 10 25 7 1300 7.6 91
SODZ11A-SH Z11 11 23 8 1300 8.4 83
SODZ12A-SH Z12 12 21 9 1300 9.1 76
SODZ13A-SH Z13 13 19 10 1300 9.9 69
SODZ15A-SH Z15 15 17 14 1300 11.4 61
SODZ16A-SH Z16 16 15.5 16 1300 12.2 57
SODZ18A-SH Z18 18 14 20 1300 13.7 50
SODZ20A-SH Z20 20 12.5 22 1300 15.2 45
SODZ22A-SH Z22 22 11.5 23 1300 16.7 41
SODZ24A-SH Z24 24 10.5 25 1300 18.2 38
SODZ27A-SH Z27 27 9.5 35 1300 20.6 34
SODZ30A-SH Z30 30 8.5 40 1500 22.8 30
SODZ33A-SH Z33 33 7.5 45 1500 25.1 27
SODZ36A-SH Z36 36 7 50 1500 27.4 25
SODZ39A-SH Z39 39 6.5 60 1500 29.7 23
SODZ43A-SH Z43 43 6 70 2500 32.7 22
SODZ47A-SH Z47 47 5.5 80 2500 35.8 19
SODZ51A-SH Z51 51 5 95 2500 38.8 18
SODZ56A-SH Z56 56 4.5 110 2500 42.6 16
SODZ62A-SH Z62 62 4 125 2500 47.1 14
SODZ68A-SH Z68 68 3.7 150 2500 51.7 13
SODZ75A-SH Z75 75 3.3 175 2500 56 12
SODZ82A-SH Z82 82 3 200 3000 62.2 11
SODZ91A-SH Z91 91 2.8 250 3000 69.2 10
SODZ100A-SH Z100 100 2.5 350 3000 76 9
SODZ110A-SH Z110 110 2 550 5000 83 8
SODZ120A-SH Z120 120 1.5 750 5500 90 7
SODZ130A-SH Z130 130 1 900 6000 98 6
SODZ150A-SH Z150 150 1 1200 6500 113 6
SODZ160A-SH Z160 160 1 1350 7000 120 6
SODZ180A-SH Z180 180 1 1650 8500 135 5
SODZ200A-SH Z200 200 1 1950 10000 150 4
1
100
Type
Device